

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 34**

November 3, 2005 – Offered by Representative PRIDEMORE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 5, line 9: delete “municipal”.

3 **2.** Page 5, line 10: after “body” insert “of a city or village”.

4 **3.** Page 5, line 10: delete “municipal”.

5 **4.** Page 5, line 11: after “bodies” insert “of the participating cities or villages”.

6 **5.** Page 7, line 25: delete that line and substitute “board, except as”.

7 **6.** Page 8, line 13: delete “The town board may, if a vacancy” and substitute
8 “Any town board having more than 3 members may, if a vacancy in the office of
9 supervisor”.

10

(END)